of decentralising Public Safety Services. The 
engagement with the Provincial Department of 
Community Safety and Transport Management 
to provide IT equipment and to operationalise the 
centre in July 2018 will soon bear fruits. Since 
January 2018 to April 2018, one thousand seven 
hundred and one (1701) Learners licenses and 

driving licenses were issued. Ten thousand seven 
hundred and seventy-eight (10778) vehicles were 
registered and thirty thousand eight hundred and 

Authority.  

TRAFFIC SERVICES

has been procured and this will improve the 

will be able to use the electronic system to recoup 

CBD. Thirty-four (34) schools were registered for